
 Length  Base plate detail Door cover

Size (A x A) Slot distance (B x B) Slot size (P1 x P2)(L) Diameter (D1)

Pole Dimensional detail

 Base pipe

Length (L1)  Diameter (D2)

 1st Step pipe

Length (L2)

3m 300 x 80

4m

5m

6m

1000

1000

1000

1000

7m 140 24 x 45

8m 140 24 x 45

9m 140 24 x 45

240 x 240

240 x 240

240 x 240

2000

3000

4000

76

76

76

166 x 166

166 x 166

166 x 166

114

114

127

127

2000

3000

4000

5000

76

76

76

76

200 x 200

200 x 200

200 x 200

200 x 200

141 x 141 20 x 35 16

16

16

16

20

20

20

450

450

600

600

700

750

850

141 x 141

141 x 141

141 x 141

20 x 35

20 x 35

20 x 35

Anchor bolt detail
(Length)Dia.(d)

KeselecTechnical Data Sheet

Thickness (T)

12

12

12

14

14

14

16

(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

Technical Specification

Base plate

See door cover detail-A

ECO POLE
Elegant street pole

5000

5000

5000

300 x 80

300 x 80

300 x 80

300 x 100

300 x 100

300 x 100

Details of base plate

Base plate

Anchor bolt detail (optional)

Plain washer(1nos.)

Nut(2nos.)

Detail-B

Spigot options

(Y) mmØ(X) mm

60    70/90/150

Detail-A

Door cover with
anti theft provision Concrete level

T

Panel fixing
cleat

B B

Section B-B
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1) Design Standard EN40

2) Design criteria-

2.1) Basic Wind Speed: 169 kmph

2.2) Topography is considered as flat.

3) Materials

   3.1) Pole shaft: Steel tube grade YSt 240

3.2) Base plate: A36/A572-50 or equivalent

   3.3) Anchor Bolts: EN8 Grade

4) Hot dip galvanised to ASTM A123, with minimum average GI coating of 65µm.

5) PU(Polyurethane) painted with avg. DFT of 70µm, using very high quality paint & primer.

6) Marine grade paint is available at additional cost.

7) Anchor bolts are optional and can be ordered separately. Though it is recommended to

     use the bolts as per our specifications.

8) Spigot dia./length is dependent on mix of type of pole/pole height/type of luminaire (for post top installation)

       type of bracket (for bracket mounted luminaire).

9) Use KOC (Keselec Ordering Code) for colour,texture,embellishment and accessories of poles.

 4 no.Slots
 @45° angle
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Keselec

Keselec Ordering Code (KOC)

Pole Name

G - Glossy

M - Matt

E - Metallic

ECP Eco

Pole Height

03 - 3m

04 - 4m

05 - 5m

06 - 6m

07 - 7m

08 - 8m

09 - 9m

XX - Custom

Base plate

S - Standard

X - Custom

Main colour & Texture

Main Colour & Texture

A1 - Black 600 - G

A2 - Black 600 - M

B1 - Harvest Green 231 - G

C1 - Superior White - G

C2 - Superior White - M

D3 - Charcoal 012 - E

E3 - Suzuki Silver 031 - E

F1 - Signal Red 505 - G

G3 - Copper Dust 035 - E

H2 - RAL 7037 - M

I3  -  Pantone 8403C Grey - E

XX - Custom

Accessories

(Blank) - Not applicable

BR - Banner rod only

DH - Differential Ht. only

BD - Both Banner rod &

        Differential Ht.

XX - Custom

Sea side installation

(Blank) - Not Applicable

          Y - Yes

Embelishment colour

(Blank) - Not Applicable

          G - Gold 015

          X - Custom

Example: ECP 04 S H2
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Technical Data Sheet
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ECO POLE
Elegant street pole
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